Inlet Vacuum Filters
In
le
t V
ac
uu
m

ilt
er
s
 ATEX
Available
”L” Style Compact Vacuum Filters
CSL Series 3/8” - 3”
Config. A
Config. B
Config. C
Config. D
Config. E
Inlet/ Inlet/ Assembly Suggested Approx. Element
Outlet Outlet m3/h Housing Dimensions - mm Service HT. Weight m3/h
Size Type Rating Config. Polyester Paper A B C D E  kg Polyester Paper Rating
3/8" BSPP 31 A CSL-825-039HCB CSL-824-039HCB 85 54 95 46 76 0.40 825 824 43
1/2" NPSC 31 A CSL-825-050HCB CSL-824-050HCB 89 57 95 49 76 0.40 825 824 43
1/2" NPSC 34 B CSL-843-050HCB CSL-842-050HCB 103 76 146 64 83 1.4 843 842 94
3/4" NPSC 41 A CSL-825-075HCB CSL-824-075HCB 89 58 95 50 76 0.40 825 824 43
3/4" NPSC 43 B CSL-843-075HCB CSL-842-075HCB 103 76 146 64 83 1.4 843 842 94
1" BSPP 60 B CSL-843-101HCB CSL-842-101HCB 111 83 146 67 83 1.4 843 842 94
1" BSPP 68 C CSL-849-101HCB CSL-848-101HCB 170 105 187 114 133 2.3 849 848 196
1 1/4" BSPP 94 B CSL-843-126HCB CSL-842-126HCB 111 83 146 67 83 1.4 843 842 94
1 1/4" BSPP 102 C CSL-849-126HCB CSL-848-126HCB 170 105 187 114 133 2.3 849 848 196
1 1/2" BSPP 136 C CSL-849-151HCB CSL-848-151HCB 171 105 187 114 133 2.3 849 848 196
2" BSPP 298 D CSL-851-201HCB CSL-850-201HCB 260 114 222 127 235 6.8 851 850 493
2 1/2" BSPP 357 D CSL-851-251HCB CSL-850-251HCB 271 130 222 140 235 6.8 851 850 493
3" BSPP 510 E CSL-239-301HCB CSL-238-301HCB 361 186 337 183 279 15 239 238 969
Element Part No.
Replacement
Assembly Part Number
”L” Style Vacuum Filters

ac
uu
m
 F
ilt
er
s
SS ISO Flange Black Housing Finish
SS ISO Flange Nickel Housing Finish
 ATEX
Available
Note: Model offerings & design parameters may change without no ce.  Contact Solberg for CAD drawings or see www.solbergmfg.com.
ISO Flg Assembly Approx. Element
Inlet & m3/h Dimensions - mm Weight m3/h
Outlet Rating Polyester Paper A B C D kg Polyester Paper Rating
NW16 39 CSL-825-NW16B CSL-824-NW16B 99 67 95 58 0.4 825 824 42
NW25 42 CSL-825-NW25B CSL-824-NW25B 99 67 95 58 0.4 825 824 42
NW25 59 CSL-843-NW25B CSL-842-NW25B 111 86 146 66 1 843 842 93
NW40 93 CSL-843-NW40B CSL-842-NW40B 121 96 146 80 1 843 842 93
NW40 136 CSL-849-NW40B CSL-848-NW40B 183 117 187 127 2 849 848 195
K63 357 CSL-851-K63B CSL-850-K63B 296 155 222 165 7 851 850 493
K100 510 CSL-239-K100B CSL-238-K100B 400 222 337 218 10 239 238 969
Replacement
Element Part No.Assembly Part Number
ISO Flg Assembly Approx. Element
Inlet & m3/h Dimensions - mm Weight m3/h
Outlet Rating Polyester Paper A B C D kg Polyester Paper Rating
NW16 39 CSL-825-NW16EN CSL-824-NW16EN 99 67 95 58 0.4 825 824 42
NW25 42 CSL-825-NW25EN CSL-824-NW25EN 99 67 95 58 0.4 825 824 42
NW25 59 CSL-843-NW25EN CSL-842-NW25EN 111 86 146 66 1 843 842 93
NW40 93 CSL-843-NW40EN CSL-842-NW40EN 121 96 146 80 1 843 842 93
NW40 136 CSL-849-NW40EN CSL-848-NW40EN 183 117 187 127 2 849 848 195
K63 357 CSL-851-K63EN CSL-850-K63EN 296 155 222 165 7 851 850 493
K100 510 CSL-239-K100EN CSL-238-K100EN 400 222 337 218 10 239 238 969
Replacement
Assembly Part Number Element Part No.
”L” Style Vacuum Filters
CSL Series 3”- 6”BSPT

BSPT Assemblies
www.solbergmfg.com • sales@solbergmfg.com • Tel: +1 630 616 4900 • Fax: +1 630 773 2643
Flanged Assemblies
B.C. O.D.
B.H.
O.D.: Outside Diameter
B.C.: Bolt Circle
B.H.: Bolt Hole
See Vacuum Filter Technical Data sec on for sizing guidelines.
See Vacuum Filter Technical Data sec on for sizing guidelines.
All flanges are orientated
“split center”.
BSPT Assembly Suggested Approx. Element
Inlet & m3/h Dimensions - mm Service HT. Weight m3/h
Outlet Rating Polyester Paper A B C D E F G  kg Polyester Paper Rating
3" 510 CSL-235P-301 CSL-234P-301 689 229 356 470 299 314 305 21 235P 234P 970
3" 510 CSL-335P-301 CSL-334P-301 689 229 356 470 299 314 432 23 335P 334P 1360
4" 885 CSL-235P-401 CSL-234P-401 689 229 356 470 303 314 305 23 235P 234P 970
4" 885 CSL-335P-401 CSL-334P-401 689 229 356 470 303 314 432 25 335P 334P 1360
5" 1360 CSL-245P-501 CSL-244P-501 714 279 470 495 376 375 305 37 245P 244P 1500
5" 1360 CSL-345P-501 CSL-344P-501 714 279 470 495 376 375 432 40 345P 344P 1870
6" 1870 CSL-275P-601 CSL-274P-601 740 305 470 521 376 375 305 43 275P 274P 1870
6" 1870 CSL-375P-601 CSL-374P-601 740 305 470 521 376 375 432 44 375P 374P 2550
Replacement
Element Part No.Assembly Part Number
In
le
t V
ac
uu
m
 F
ilt
er
s
DN80-DN300 FLG
Flange Assembly Suggested Element
Inlet & m3/h Dimensions - mm Service HT. Approx. m3/h
Outlet Rating Polyester Paper A B C D E F G Wt. Kg Polyester Paper Rating
DN80 510 CSL-235P-DN80 CSL-234P-DN80 689 229 356 470 299 314 305 28 235P 234P 970
DN80 510 CSL-335P-DN80 CSL-334P-DN80 689 229 356 470 299 314 432 29 335P 334P 1360
DN100 885 CSL-235P-DN100 CSL-234P-DN100 695 229 356 470 303 305 305 28 235P 234P 970
DN100 885 CSL-335P-DN100 CSL-334P-DN100 695 229 356 470 303 305 432 29 335P 334P 1360
DN125 1360 CSL-245P-DN125 CSL-244P-DN125 718 279 470 495 376 346 305 40 245P 244P 1500
DN125 1360 CSL-345P-DN125 CSL-344P-DN125 718 279 470 495 376 346 432 41 345P 344P 1870
DN150 1870 CSL-275P-DN150 CSL-274P-DN150 743 305 470 521 377 400 305 50 275P 274P 1870
DN150 1870 CSL-375P-DN150 CSL-374P-DN150 743 305 470 521 377 400 432 51 375P 374P 2550
DN200 3060 CSL-377P-DN200 CSL-376P-DN200 993 356 572 648 489 437 432 83 377P 376P 3105
DN250 4930 CSL-385P-DN250 CSL-384P-DN250 1130 410 686 864 567 598 432 115 385P 384P 5610
DN300 7990 CSL-485P-DN300 CSL-484P-DN300 1130 410 686 864 567 622 610 125 485P 484P 8000
DN250 4930 CSL-685P-DN250 CSL-384P(2)-DN250* 1461 406 686 1143 567 876 787 171 685P 384P(2)* 11220
DN300 8415 CSL-685P-DN300 CSL-384P(2)-DN300* 1461 406 672 1143 567 876 787 171 685P 384P(2)* 11220
DN300 8415 CSL-485P(2)-DN300* CSL-484P(2)-DN300* 1784 406 686 1448 558 673 610 209 485P(2)* 484P(2)* 16000
Replacement
Element Part No.Assembly Part Number
PN10 Dimensions - mm No. of Thickness
Pattern Flange O.D. B.C. B.H. Holes Flg mm

C
Outlet
Inlet
D
• Polycrystalline silicone ingot produc on
• Vacuum coa ng
• Solar cell lamina on
• Vacuum furnaces
• Thin-film manufacturing
Series Specific Applications
See Vacuum Filter Technical Data sec on for sizing guidelines.
E
ISO Flg Assembly Suggested Approx. Element
Inlet & m3/h Dimensions - mm Service HT. Weight m3/h
Outlet Rating Polyester Paper A B C D E  kg Polyester Paper Rating
K160 1870 CSL-275P-K160 CSL-274P-K160 734 305 470 521 305 50 275P 274P 1870
K160 1870 CSL-375P-K160 CSL-374P-K160 734 305 470 521 432 51 375P 374P 2550
K200 3060 CSL-377P-K200 CSL-376P-K200 1017 356 572 648 432 83 377P 376P 3105
K250 4930 CSL-385P-K250 CSL-384P-K250 1214 410 686 864 432 115 385P 384P 5610
K320 7930 CSL-485P-K320 CSL-484P-K320 610 125 485P 484P 8000
K320 8415 CSL-685P-K320 CSL-384P(2)-K320* 787 171 685P 384P(2)* 11220
Replacement
Element Part No.Assembly Part Number
Contact Solberg for dimensions
In

• Filter change out differen al: 37-50 mbar over ini al ΔP
• Polyester: 99%+ removal efficiency standard to 5 micron
• Paper: 99%+ removal efficiency standard to 2 micron
Technical Specifications
• Swing bolts for heavy duty environments
• Drain ports
• Extended bucket (select models)
• Various nonstandard finishes
• Reverse pulse configura on
** See Vacuum Filter Technical Data for vacuum service data.
Note: CT 2” & 2-1/2” models: Element seals on the base of the housing.
Note: Model offerings & design parameters may change without no ce.  Contact Solberg for CAD drawings or see www.solbergmfg.com.
BSPP Assembly Suggested Approx. Element
Inlet & m3/h Service HT. Weight m3/h
Outlet Rating Polyester Paper A B C D E  kg Polyester Paper Rating
1" 68 CT-897-101C CT-896-101C 334 297 178 257 228 5.4 897 896 196
1-1/4" 102 CT-897-126C CT-896-126C 334 297 178 257 228 5.2 897 896 196
1-1/2" 136 CT-897-151C CT-896-151C 334 297 178 257 228 5.1 897 896 196
2" 298 CT-851-201C CT-850-201C 325 275 229 229 228 7.2 851 850 495
2-1/2" 357 CT-851-251C CT-850-251C 325 275 229 229 228 6.8 851 850 495
3" 510 CT-235P-301C CT-234P-301C 473 404 343 328 228 14 235P 234P 969
4" 884 CT-235P-401C CT-234P-401C 473 404 343 328 228 12 235P 234P 969
6" 1870 CT-275P-601C CT-274P-601C 483 363 483 249 254 20 275P 274P 1870
Replacement
Element Part No.Assembly Part Number Dimensions - mm
Pg. 4-10 www.solbergmfg.com • sales@solbergmfg.com • Tel: +1 630 616 4900 • Fax: +1 630 773 2643
In

DN150 285 240 22 8 22
DN200 340 295 22 8 24
DN250 395 350 22 12 26
DN300 445 400 22 12 26
Assembly Flange Reference Only Approx Replacement
m3/h Inlet & Assembly Holding Element
Rating Outlet Part Number Capacity L Part No.
1869 DN150 SRS-377/274S-DN150 76 377/274S
3058 DN200 SRS-385/376S-DN200 170 385/376S
4162 DN250 SRS-385/384S-DN250 170 385/384S
5606 DN250 SRS-485/384S-DN250 300 485/384S
7475 DN300 SRS-485/384S-DN300 300 485/384S
Assembly Inlet / Inlet / Approx. Replacement Element
m3/h Outlet Outlet Assembly Holding Element m3/h
Rating Size Type Part Number A B C D Capacity  L Part No. Rating
105 3/4" NPSC LRS-19-075HC 451 112 195 84 5.7 19 170
145 1" BSPP LRS-19-101HC 455 117 195 89 5.7 19 170
145 1 1/4" BSPP LRS-19-126HC 455 117 195 89 5.7 19 170
170 1 1/2" BSPP LRS-19-151HC 455 118 195 90 5.7 19 170
230 2" BSPP LRS-237-201HC 564 171 305 168 9.5 237 935
335 2 1/2" BSPP LRS-237-251HC 618 226 305 222 9.5 237 935
510 3" BSPP LRS-237-301HC 618 226 305 222 9.5 237 935
885 DN100 FLG LRS-275-DN100 594 292 406 203 17 275 1870
1415 DN150 FLG LRS-275-DN150 1032 305 406 229 17 275 1870
Dimensions - mm
Pg. 4-16 www.solbergmfg.com • sales@solbergmfg.com • Tel: +1 630 616 4900 • Fax: +1 630 773 2643
In
le